2.70 “Lot Area” means the total horizontal area of a lot contained within the boundaries of the lot. 

2.71 “Lot – Corner” means a lot situated at the intersection of and abutting upon two streets, or upon two 
parts of the same street, the adjacent sides of which street or streets (or, in the case of a curved corner, 
an angle of not more than one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees. In the case of a curved corner, the 
corner of the building lot shall be deemed to be the point on the street line nearest to the point of 
intersection of the said tangents. 

2.72 “Lot Coverage” means the area of the lot covered or to be covered by buildings or structures.

[...]

22.12 Notwithstanding any other provisions of this By-law, the lands described as Part Lot 16, Concession 
South of Erb’s Road, being Parts 3, 4, 5 and 6 on 58R-10846 and illustrated on the map forming 
paragraph 22.12 may be used for the following specific uses: 

(a) a mobile home development containing not more than two hundred and fifteen (215) mobile, 
modular or manufactured homes together with the uses accessory thereto and having a total 
occupancy in the development of not more than four hundred and thirty (430) persons; and, 

(b) accessory uses which for the purpose of this By-law may include service, recreation, community